504532305 09/05/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4579012

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------|----------------|
| VANTIV LLC | 08/15/2014 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SIGHTLINE INTERACTIVE LLC |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | 6871 S. EASTERN AVE. |
| City: | LAS VEGAS |
| State/Country: | NEVADA |
| Postal Code: | 89119 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 15695176 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (513)698-5126

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5136985126

Email: dhaugh@ulmer.com
Correspondent Name: LUCAS V. HAUGH
Address Line 1: 600 VINE STREET
Address Line 2: ULMER & BERNE LLP
Address Line 4: CINCINNATI, OHIO 45202

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 40217-0034 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | LUCAS V. HAUGH |
| SIGNATURE: | /Lucas V. Haugh/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 09/05/2017 |

Total Attachments: 2 source=assign_3#page1.tif source=assign 3#page2.tif

PATENT 504532305 REEL: 043487 FRAME: 0149

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VANTIV LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and SIGHTLINE INTERACTIVE LLC (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of Nevada, are co-owners in certain inventions for which applications for Letters Patent have been executed, which are identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (herein referred to as the "Inventions");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR have entered into a Patent Application Management Agreement dated September 5, 2013 (the "PAMA");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the Inventions pursuant to Section 9 of the PAMA; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is desirous of assigning to ASSIGNEE its ownership rights in the Inventions pursuant to Section 9 of the PAMA.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Inventions, and all United States patent applications thereon and all parents, provisionals, nonprovisionals, divisions, renewals, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof which have been or may hereafter be filed, and all patents of the United States which have been or may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may heretofore or hereafter be filed for said Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and claim priority to other heretofore or hereafter filed applications for said inventions under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application has been or is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and designs which have been or may be granted for said Inventions in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals, reexaminations and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this assignment to be executed effective as of this 150 day of August, 2014.

| VANTIV LLC | () and vi | | | |
|--|---------------------|--|--|--|
| By: | wed M. Hanes | and the state of t | | |
| Jared Warner | | | | |
| Printed Name | Assistant Secretary | | | |
| To the manifesting pages appears of communities and constitution of the constitution o | | | | |
| Title | | | | |

2000

Exhibit A

- 1. **DUAL PREPAID/LOYALTY CARD FOR GAMING**, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 61/744,564 was filed on September 28, 2012.
- SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF NON-WAGERING ACCOUNT ASSOCIATED WITH GAMING ENVIRONMENT, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/033,493 was filed on September 22, 2013 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,708,809 on April 29, 2014.
- 3. SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRACKING OF NON-WAGERING ACCOUNT ASSOCIATED WITH GAMING ENVIRONMENT, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/033,495 was filed on September 22, 2013 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,777,725 on July 15, 2014.
- DUAL PREPAID/LOYALTY CARD FOR GAMING, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/033,492 was filed on September 22, 2013.
- 5. SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ADMINISTRATION AND TRACKING OF NON-WAGERING ACCOUNT ASSOCIATED WITH GAMING ENVIRONMENT, for which Taiwan Invention Patent Application No. 102134760 was filed on September 26, 2013.
- SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ADMINISTRATION AND TRACKING OF NON-WAGERING ACCOUNT ASSOCIATED WITH GAMING ENVIRONMENT, for which Macau Invention Patent No. I/001241(348) was filed on September 27, 2013.
- 7. SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ADMINISTRATION AND TRACKING OF NON-WAGERING ACCOUNT ASSOCIATED WITH GAMING ENVIRONMENT, for which International Patent Application No. PCT/US13/62074 was filed on September 27, 2013.
- 8. SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR ADMINISTRATION OF NON-WAGERING ACCOUNT ASSOCIATED WITH GAMING ENVIRONMENT, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/228,363 was filed on March 28, 2014.
- 9. SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR TRACKING OF NON-WAGERING ACCOUNT ASSOCIATED WITH GAMING ENVIRONMENT, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/326,596 was filed on July 9, 2014.
- 10. SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BALANCE TRANSFERS ASSOCIATED WITH GAMING ENVIRONMENTS, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/326,527 was filed on July 9, 2014.
- 11. SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR BALANCE TRANSFERS ASSOCIATED WITH PAYMENT VEHICLES AND GAMING ENVIRONMENTS, for which U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 62/023,898 was filed on July 13, 2014.

2

PATENT REEL: 043487 FRAME: 0151